A1008



City of Dripping Springs Designation Form for Civil Rights Officer



City	City of Dripping Springs, Texas	TxCDBG Contract # <u>7215129</u>
Address:	511 Mercer Street	
	Dripping Springs, Texas 78620	
Telephone Number:	<u>512 858-4725</u>	

I, <u>Todd Purcell, Mayor</u> do hereby appoint Ginger Faught, Deputy City Administrator as the Civil Rights Officer for the City of Dripping Springs, Texas

The Civil Rights Officer shall be responsible for the oversight and compliance of fair housing and equal opportunity activities to be performed by the City of Dripping Springs, Texas, as required by the Texas Community Development Block Grant Program Contract No.<u>7215129.</u>

The Civil Rights Officer is responsible for being familiar with and adhering to all civil rights laws and regulations pertaining to the Texas Community Development Block Grant Program, including those described in the TxCDBG Implementation Manual and those listed in the TxCDBG contract.

Civil Rights Officer: (Signature)

Ginger Faught, Deputy City Administrator

Appointed by: (Signature) Todd Purcell, Mayor

23/2016 Date: